

§  
C.A.No. 754 OF 2001

ITEM No.13

Court No. 9

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal.No.754/2001( For Preliminary Hearing )  
(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2000 in FO 829/00  
of The CENTRAL EXCISE & GOLD APPLLETTE TRIBUNAL)

M/S. DUNCANS INDUSTRIES LTD., CALCUTTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE,NEW DELHI

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay )

Date : 05/02/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED Q  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Appellant (s)

M/s Gagrat & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R