

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 754 OF 2001

M/S. DUNCANS INDUSTRIES LTD., CALCUTTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for ex-Parte stay and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4075-4076 of 2001

(With appln.for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 26/04/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr.Joseph Vellapally, Sr.Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Thakur, Adv.for

M/S Gagrat & Co.,Adv.

In CA.4075-76/2001 Mr.M.Mithai Paikadey, Sr.Adv.

Mrs.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.Mithai Paikadey, Sr.Adv.

Mrs.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran

Mr.Joseph Vellapally, Sr.Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Thakur, Adv.for

M/S Gagrat & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is released on personal grounds. List before another bench.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master

[Madhu Saxena]

Court Master