

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 754 OF 2001

M/s. Duncans Industries Ltd., Calcutta

Appellant (s)

Versus

Commissioner of Central Excise, New  
Delhi

Respondent (s)

(With appl(s) for ex parte stay with office report)

With

C.A. No. 4075-4076/2001 (With appl(s) for ex parte stay with office report)

Date: 08/08/2006 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv.  
in CA 754/01 & Mr. U.A. Rana,  
for respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Thakur,  
in CA 4075-76/01 Mr. Raghvesh Singh & Ms. Srabonee Roy, Adv.s.for  
M/s Gagrat & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mathai M. Paikeday, Sr. Adv.  
in CA 754/2001 & Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
for appellant(s) in Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
CA 4075-76/01

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After hearing counsel for the parties at length, the Court reserved its verdict.

(J.S. Rawat)  
AR-cum-PS(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master